
 2008年門診二十大疾病統計表 (醫策會版本)
 LIST OF THE TWENTY MOST COMMON DISEASES IN 2008-OPD

排序 ICD-9-CM 疾病名稱 平均年齡 男% 女% 總人數
佔全部

百分比%

累積

百分比%
總人次

1 780-789 Symptoms
徵候 55.2 44.1% 55.9% 14,561 6.9% 6.9% 32,579

2 360-379 Disorders of the eye and adnexa
眼睛及附屬器官之疾患 60.4 45.6% 54.4% 12,243 5.8% 12.8% 43,859

3 725-729 Rheumatism, excluding the back
風濕症，背部除外 56.0 44.4% 55.6% 11,058 5.3% 18.1% 30,550

4 460-466 Acute respiratory infections
急性呼吸道感染 26.0 50.2% 49.8% 9,772 4.7% 22.7% 16,133

5 530-537 Diseases of esophagus, stomach, and duodenum
食道、胃及十二指腸之疾病 58.7 48.7% 51.3% 8,619 4.1% 26.8% 27,790

6 570-579 Other diseases of digestive system
消化系統之其他疾病 57.6 59.1% 40.9% 8,008 3.8% 30.6% 26,939

7 250-259 Diseases of other endocrine glands
其他內分泌腺疾病 65.3 52.2% 47.8% 7,587 3.6% 34.3% 38,083

8 520-529 Diseases of oral cavity, salivary glands, and jaws
口腔、唾液腺及頷骨之疾病 48.1 51.6% 48.4% 7,445 3.6% 37.8% 17,713

9 210-229 Benign neoplasms
良性腫瘤 49.0 24.5% 75.5% 6,618 3.2% 41.0% 14,676

10 710-719 Arthropathies and related disorders
關節病變及相關疾患 64.1 34.3% 65.7% 6,588 3.1% 44.1% 24,076

11 720-724 Dorsopathies
背部病變 58.2 45.5% 54.5% 6,561 3.1% 47.2% 17,794

12 470-478 Other diseases of the upper respiratory tract
其他上呼吸道疾病 42.6 53.2% 46.8% 6,471 3.1% 50.3% 14,070

13 401-405 Hypertensive disease
高血壓疾病 67.1 49.0% 51.0% 6,035 2.9% 53.2% 24,198

14 617-629 Other disorders of female genital tract
女性生殖道之其他疾患 43.1 0.0% 100.0% 5,521 2.6% 55.8% 10,676

15 590-599 Other diseases of urinary system
其他泌尿系統疾病 57.3 45.6% 54.4% 5,201 2.5% 58.3% 13,566

16 380-389 Diseases of the ear and mastoid process
耳及乳突之疾病 55.3 53.7% 46.3% 4,898 2.3% 60.6% 10,711

17 300-316
Neurotic disorders, personality disorders, and other nonpsychotic
mental disorders精神官能症，人格違常及其他非精神病性精神

疾患
51.3 48.6% 51.4% 4,721 2.3% 62.9% 19,109

18 690-698 Other inflammatory conditions of skin and subcutaneous tissue
皮膚及皮下組織之其他發炎狀態 49.8 52.2% 47.8% 4,600 2.2% 65.1% 10,742

19 560-569 Other diseases of intestines and peritoneum
腸及腹膜之其他疾病 54.1 51.3% 48.7% 4,015 1.9% 67.0% 9,487

20 410-414 Ischemic heart disease
缺血性心臟病 68.2 64.1% 35.9% 3,559 1.7% 68.7% 13,714

  前20大疾病 56.2 45.7% 54.3% 144,081 68.7% - 416,465
  其他疾病 58.8 52.7% 47.3% 65,637 31.3% - 260,680
  年度所有疾病 57.2 47.9% 52.1% 209,718 100.0% - 677,145

說明:(1)本表顯示2008年門診病患二十大疾病別統計資料，依醫策會版本，疾病別總人數遞減排序。

(2)以主診斷為統計依據，前20大疾病、其他疾病及年度所有疾病均排除V code、E code、M code。
(3)前三碼集合分類係以ICD-9-CM之122項分類組合為依據。



2008年急診二十大疾病統計表(醫策會版本)
    LIST OF THE TWENTY MOST COMMON DISEASES IN 2008 - ER

順位 ICD-9-CM 疾病名稱 平均年齡 男% 女% 總人數
佔全部

百分比%

累積

百分比%
總人次

1 780-789 Symptoms
徵候

43.2 50.7% 49.3% 11,367 20.9% 20.9% 12,726

2 460-466 Acute respiratory infections
急性呼吸道感染

18.2 55.4% 44.6% 4,075 7.5% 28.4% 4,304

3 920-924 Contusion with intact skin surface
皮膚表面無損之挫傷

43.0 54.3% 45.7% 2,058 3.8% 32.1% 2,108

4 590-599 Other diseases of urinary system
其他泌尿系統疾病

48.3 46.0% 54.0% 1,929 3.5% 35.7% 2,114

5 570-579 Other diseases of digestive system
消化系統之其他疾病

60.8 66.6% 33.4% 1,811 3.3% 39.0% 2,129

6 480-487 Pneumonia and influenza
肺炎及流行性感冒

47.3 60.8% 39.2% 1,632 3.0% 42.0% 1,767

7 530-537 Diseases of esophagus, stomach, and duodenum
食道、胃及十二指腸之疾病

44.1 46.3% 53.7% 1,323 2.4% 44.4% 1,371

8 560-569 Other diseases of intestines and peritoneum
腸及腹膜之其他疾病

49.2 59.6% 40.4% 1,307 2.4% 46.8% 1,387

9 555-558 Noninfectious enteritis and colitis
非傳染性腸炎及大腸炎

36.2 47.8% 52.2% 1,220 2.2% 49.1% 1,272

10 680-686 Infections of skin and subcutaneous tissue
皮膚及皮下組織感染

52.2 64.2% 35.8% 1,163 2.1% 51.2% 1,270

11 270-279 Other metabolic and immunity disorders
其他新陳代謝失調及免疫失調疾患

45.1 58.2% 41.8% 1,137 2.1% 53.3% 1,220

12 250-259 Diseases of other endocrine glands
其他內分泌腺疾病

65.3 53.4% 46.6% 1,121 2.1% 55.4% 1,274

13 401-405 Hypertensive disease
高血壓疾病

68.2 46.7% 53.3% 1,106 2.0% 57.4% 1,210

14 380-389 Diseases of the ear and mastoid process
耳及乳突之疾病

47.0 42.9% 57.1% 1,031 1.9% 59.3% 1,107

15 030-041 Other bacterial diseases
其他細菌性疾病

63.1 0.0% 100.0% 1,010 1.9% 61.1% 1,094

16 430-438 Cerebrovascular disease
腦血管疾病

68.0 58.8% 41.2% 988 1.8% 63.0% 1,036

17 910-919 Superficial injury
表淺損傷

39.0 61.3% 38.7% 974 1.8% 64.7% 978

18 870-879 Open wound of head, neck, and trunk
頭、頸及軀幹之開放性傷口

31.1 66.6% 33.4% 944 1.7% 66.5% 962

19 490-496 Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease and allied conditions
慢性阻塞性肺部疾病及相關病況

53.0 67.5% 32.5% 930 1.7% 68.2% 1,154

20 850-854 Intracranial injury, excluding those with skull fracture
顱內損傷，併有顱骨骨折者除外

43.7 57.9% 42.1% 845 1.6% 69.7% 853

  年度前二十大疾病 44.9 54.3% 45.7% 37,971 69.7% - 41,336

  年度其他疾病 47.7 56.6% 43.4% 16,475 30.3% - 17,897

  年度全部疾病 45.7 55.0% 45.0% 54,446 100.0% - 59,233

說明: (1)本表顯示2008年急診病患二十大疾病別統計資料，依醫策會版本，疾病別總人數遞減排序。

(2)以主診斷為統計依據，前20大疾病、其他疾病及年度所有疾病均排除V code、E code、M code。
(3)前三碼集合分類係以ICD-9-CM之122項分類組合為依據。



序號ICD-9-CM 診斷名稱
平均

年齡
男性% 女性% 總人數

佔全部

百分比%
累計

百分比%
該疾病全年

總住院人日

該疾病全年

總住院人次

該疾病平均

住院日

1 480-487 Pneumonia and influenza
肺炎及流行性感冒 44.2 61.3% 38.7% 1,078 5.1% 5.1% 11,383 1,223 9.3

2 150-159 Malignant neoplasm of digestive organs and peritoneum
消化器官及腹膜之惡性腫瘤 64.6 68.2% 31.8% 884 4.2% 9.3% 13,991 1,147 12.2

3 570-579 Other diseases of digestive system
消化系統之其他疾病 61.9 61.1% 38.9% 858 4.1% 13.4% 8,652 1,100 7.9

4 590-599 Other diseases of urinary system
其他泌尿系統疾病 57.9 45.8% 54.2% 849 4.0% 17.4% 5,563 958 5.8

5 430-438 Cerebrovascular disease
腦血管疾病 69.0 57.1% 42.9% 843 4.0% 21.4% 15,270 885 17.3

6 460-466 Acute respiratory infections
急性呼吸道感染 13.0 59.0% 41.0% 649 3.1% 24.4% 2,742 694 4.0

7 030-041 Other bacterial diseases
其他細菌性疾病 66.2 52.9% 47.1% 590 2.8% 27.2% 7,912 659 12.0

8 210-229 Benign neoplasms
良性腫瘤 48.7 19.6% 80.4% 578 2.7% 30.0% 2,993 585 5.1

9 650-659 delivery
正常生產和其他妊娠 、分娩及生產時所須照顧之適應症 29.7 0.0% 100.0% 547 2.6% 32.6% 1,973 552 3.6

10 560-569 Other diseases of intestines and peritoneum
腸及腹膜之其他疾病 54.4 69.0% 31.0% 542 2.6% 35.1% 3,734 625 6.0

11 780-789 Symptoms
徵候 51.2 56.7% 43.3% 536 2.5% 37.7% 3,274 568 5.8

12 190-199 Malignant neoplasm of other and unspecified sites
其他及未明示部位之惡性腫瘤 56.1 40.3% 59.7% 524 2.5% 40.1% 5,776 623 9.3

13 730-739 Osteopathies, chondropathies, and acquired musculoskeletal deformities
骨病變，軟骨病變及後天性肌肉骨骼畸形 60.1 47.0% 53.0% 494 2.3% 42.5% 5,826 538 10.8

14 820-829 Fracture of lower limb
下肢骨折 63.8 43.4% 56.6% 486 2.3% 44.8% 5,805 497 11.7

15 410-414 Ischemic heart disease
缺血性心臟病 67.6 69.2% 30.8% 481 2.3% 47.1% 3,996 516 7.7

16 451-459 Diseases of veins and lymphatics, and other diseases of circulatory system
靜脈及淋巴管疾病，及其他循環系統疾病 52.6 54.1% 45.9% 477 2.3% 49.3% 1,858 498 3.7

17 680-686 Infections of skin and subcutaneous tissue
皮膚及皮下組織感染 56.9 65.3% 34.7% 475 2.2% 51.6% 4,265 502 8.5

18 530-537 Diseases of esophagus, stomach, and duodenum
食道、胃及十二指腸之疾病 59.7 63.2% 36.8% 470 2.2% 53.8% 3,262 492 6.6

19 070-079 Other diseases due to viruses and chlamydiae
病毒及披衣菌屬所致之其他疾病 17.8 57.8% 42.2% 441 2.1% 55.9% 1,873 453 4.1

20 555-558 Noninfectious enteritis and colitis
非傳染性腸炎及大腸炎 17.7 53.7% 46.3% 434 2.1% 57.9% 2,143 458 4.7

52.1 53.0% 47.0% 12,236 57.9% - 112,291 13,573 8.3
54.3 53.7% 46.3% 8,880 40.8% - 96,089 9,818 9.8
53.0 53.3% 46.7% 21,116 100.0% - 208,380 23,391 8.9

說明 (1)本表顯示2008年住診病患二十大疾病別統計資料，依醫策會版本，疾病別總人數遞減排序。

(2)以主診斷為統計依據，前20大疾病、其他疾病及年度所有疾病均排除V code、E code、M code。
(3)前三碼集合分類係以ICD-9-CM之122項分類組合為依據。

年度所有疾病

                2008年住診二十大疾病統計表-全院(醫策會版本)
              LIST  OF  THE  TWENTY  MOST COMMON DISEASES IN 2008- TOTAL INPATIENT

前20大疾病

其他疾病


